

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16287/2008(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2008 in RFA No. 791/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUNISWAMAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, execution proceedings  
may go on but no final decree shall be passed without the leave of the  
Court.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master