

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7477 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

MUNISWAMAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 alone present
and prays for time to file statement of case.

Parties to file their statement of cases within the
time prescribed in the rule.

In spite of giving sufficient opportunities, since
the appellant has not taken any fresh steps and furnish fresh
address to confirm service on respondent Nos.8 to 11, list the
matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution against those respondents.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd