

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015,
I.A. 7/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).7477/2008

MUNISWAMAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and effecting service through publication and restoration and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2015:-

This application is for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant.

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 has no objection if the application is allowed.

The application is allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased appellant now stand substituted in place and in stead of the deceased appellant.

Let the amended cause title be filed within seven days by the learned counsel for the appellant.

I.A. Nos.6 and 7 of 2015:-

By I.A. No.6 of 2015, the appellant prays for substitution of deceased respondent no.11. There is a delay of 828 days in filing the said application.

Let notice be issued on these applications.

I.A. No.5 of 2015:-

By this application, learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for substituted service in so far as respondent no. 8 to 10 are concerned.

Application for substituted service is allowed.

The Registry to proceed accordingly.

I.A. No.2 and 3 of 2015:-

Let notice be issued on the applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing the restoration application.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER