

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.8 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7477 OF 2008

MUNISWAMAPPA (DEAD) BY LRs. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA AND ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The Interlocutory Application for restoration of the Civil Appeal is allowed by condoning the delay and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

2. The Legal Representatives of the deceased-Muniswamappa are permitted to withdraw themselves in the proceedings pending before this Court. Accordingly, I.A.No.8 of 2015 is disposed of.

3. Respondent nos.4 and 6 are also permitted to transpose themselves as appellants in Civil Appeal No.7477 of 2008. Accordingly, the unnumbered I.A. for transposition of Respondent Nos.4 and 6 as appellants is allowed.

4. Interim order granted earlier is continued till further order.

.....CJI
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 14, 2015.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.8 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7477 OF 2008

MUNISWAMAPPA (DEAD) BY LRs. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA AND ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The Legal Representatives of the deceased-
Muniswamappa are permitted to withdraw themselves in the
proceedings pending before this Court. Accordingly,
I.A.No.8 of 2015 is disposed of.

2. Respondent nos.4 and 6 are also permitted to
transpose themselves as appellants in Civil Appeal
No.7477 of 2008. Accordingly, the unnumbered I.A. for
transposition of Respondent Nos.4 and 6 as appellants is
allowed.

3. Interim order granted earlier is continued till
further order.

.....CJI
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 14, 2015.

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

Revised
SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7477/2008

MUNISWAMAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and restoration and substitution of l.rs of the deceased
respondent and withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.V.Kameshwaran,Adv.
Mr.B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr.Y.Lokesh, Adv.
Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nag Mohan Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Mr.H.V.Subramanya, Adv.
Mr.Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
for Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application for restoration is allowed by
condoning the delay and the Civil Appeal is restored to its
original number.

: 2 :

I.A.No.8 and unnumbered I.A. for transposing respondent nos.4 and 6 as appellants are allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7477/2008

MUNISWAMAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and restoration and substitution of l.rs of the deceased
respondent and withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.V.Kameshwaran,Adv.
Mr.B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr.Y.Lokesh, Adv.
Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nag Mohan Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Mr.H.V.Subramanya, Adv.
Mr.Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
for Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.8 and unnumbered I.A. for transposing respondent
nos.4 and 6 as appellants are allowed, in terms of the signed
order.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)