

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).7477/2008

PATALAMMA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 14.07.2015 and office report)

(I.A.NO.11 &amp; 12 (Appln.for exemption from filing OT and impleadment)

Date : 08/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv  
Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr, Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos. 10 and 12 returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> May,  
2016.

Reply to be filed within four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER