

\2121

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 13 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7477/2008

PATALAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for transposition and office report)

Date : 23/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

M/s. Devasa & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Naresh kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vivek Tankha, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants States that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. He prays for some time for the same.

Parties are free to approach the mediation centre at Bangalore for amicable settlement of their dispute. They can do so within two weeks from today. In case, the parties approach the mediation centre, at Bangalore, the

2

Centre is directed to complete its process within two weeks thereafter and send its report in this Court.

List after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER