

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.13 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7477 OF 2008

PATALAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 13 of 2016 for transposition is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw this appeal as the parties have arrived at a compromise outside the Court. A copy of the said compromise is made part of this order.

Permission is granted. The Civil Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in view of compromise arrived at between the parties.

.....J  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J  
(S.ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi;  
March 20, 2017

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.13/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).7477/2008

PATALAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For application for transposition and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
For M/s. Devasa & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.  
For Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)