

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 13/2016 IN  
Civil Appeal No(s). 7477/2008

PATALAMMA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
M/s. Devasa & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe order dated 20.03.2017 may be read as  
under:"I.A. No. 13 of 2016 for transposition is  
allowed.Learned counsel has submitted that the  
parties have arrived at a compromise  
through mediation. A copy of the said  
mediation report is made part of this  
order.The Civil appeal is disposed of in  
terms of the compromise arrived at  
between the parties in the mediation."(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13 OF 2016  
IN

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 7477 OF 2008

PATALAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The order dated 20.03.2017 may be read  
as under:

"I.A. No. 13 of 2016 for transposition  
is allowed.

Learned counsel has submitted that the  
parties have arrived at a compromise  
through mediation. A copy of the said  
mediation report is made part of this  
order.

The Civil appeal is disposed of in  
terms of the compromise arrived at  
between the parties in the mediation."

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.  
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 30, 2017